

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-5705, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida requesting an amendment to the Zoning Map pursuant to Zoning Code Article 3, entitled "Development Review", Division 14, entitled "Zoning Code Text and Map Amendments", to create the "North Ponce de Leon Boulevard Mixed Use District" for portions of the Douglas Section, Section K, and Section L, Coral Gables, Florida; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and providing for an effective date. (Legal description on file with the City) (12 14 16 PZB recommended approval, Vote 5-0)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]